

PL19TDG001 Fort Nelson Planting Contract Question & Answer Document

Question 1: What will quality and excess numbers be based on?

Answer: They will be based on the total numbers of trees in the plot (existing plus planted) and the target density of 1400. This is to compensate for the very low densities being planted in some of the blocks.

Question 2: What will inter-tree spacing be based on?

Answer: The inter-tree spacing will be measured from any acceptable tree (species and greater than 10cm height).